Alloa & District Rifle Club

A Class
D.Caughey
R.Simpson
S.Gemmell
F.Howden

| Henderson
E.Jones

R Thomson
J.Brown
F.Shedden
T.Hodgeson
R.Law
R.Scaglione
G.Shedden
S.Brown

C.De Jonckheere

N.Macdonald
N.Brown
N.Steele
A.Arneil

B.Class
W.Crawford
N.McMillan

C.Class
J.Allan
W.Mcaulay
S.McDonald
P.Dunsche
H.Gregory
D.Baxter
D.Davidson
C.Watson

D.Class
E.Mclntyre
R.Smith
A.Baxter
R.Stewart

Junior Comp
S.McDonald
D.Davidson
E.Mclintyre
R.Smith
R.Stewart

card 1
197
198
199
197
194
193
192
195
190
195
192
194
197
192
194
189
190
188
184

1st card
195
187

1st card
186
188
189
193
187
182
183
186

1st card
179
182
167
158

1st card
189
183
79
182
158

card 2
197
197
191
194
193
197
193
194
196
192
195
194
194
193
194
194
190
189
189

50 metre Open Shoot Results

card 3

198
197
196
194
197
194
198
194
196
195
194
193
190
194
190
187
189
185
182

2nd card 3rd card

193
192

196
189

2nd card 3rd card

191
187
188
181
181
189
185
177

193
193
189
188
188
188
176
176

2nd card 3rd card

178
178
175
173

186
178
163
168

2nd card 3rd card

188
185
178
178
173

189
176
186
178
168

total
592
592
586
585
584
584
583
583
582
582
581
581
581
579
578
570
569
562
555

total
584
568

total
570
568
566
562
561
559
544
539

total
543
538
505
499

total
566
544
543
538
499

position
1st
2nd  count back on last card
3rd
4th
5th
6th  count back on last card
7th
8th count back on last card
9th
10th  count back on last card
11th
12th
13th count back on last card
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

position
1st
2nd

position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th



Handicap rules

Larbert
I.Henderson (A)
F.Howden (A)
P.Dunshue (C)

Alloa

Nick Brown (A)
W.Crawford (B)
W.McAulay (C)

Dumfries
G.Shedden
F.Shedden

C.De Jonckheere

Kelvinside A
E.Mclntyre
D.Davidson
R.Smith

Kelvinside B
R.Scaglione
S.McDonald
R.Stewart

Lanarkshire
N.Steele
D.Baxter
A.Baxter

Team Competition ( handicap)

A & X class scratch

score H/cap
584 nil
585 nil
562

Team total

score H/cap
569 nil
584
568

Team total

score H/cap
581 nil
582 nil
578 nil

Team total

score H/cap
543
546
538
Team total
score H/cap
581 nil
566
499
Team total
score H/Cap
562 nil
559
505
team total

15

9
15

21
15
21

15
21

15
21

B class + 9

Total
584
585
577

1746

Total
569
593
583

1745

Total
581
582
578

1741

Total
564
561
559

1684

Total
581
581
520

1682

Total
562
574
526

1662

Cclass+15 Dclass + 21

position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Thank you all for making this shoot a success without you there would be no competition.

A hearty thanks to all the members who assisted with the stats and the catering ( roll man )

Only one thing that | would like to bring to your attention one person had a practice before he shot
his competition cards | do not know if he was aware that there is No Practice Cards before a
Competition and Alloa did not have an unlimited competition. Perhaps we will allow some
form of practice next year but this will depend on entries and space on the firing point



WINNERS & PRIZE MONEY

A.Class

D.Caughey 1st Trophy + £ 9.00p
R.Simpson 2nd £ 6.00p
S.Gemmell 3rd £ 3.00p
B Class

William Crawford 1st  Trophy + £9.00p
N.McMillan 2nd £6.00p
C.Class

J.Allan 1st  Trophy + £9.00p
W.McAulay 2nd £6.00p
S.McDonald 3rd £3.00p
D.Class

E.Mclntyre 1st  Trophy + £9.00p
R.Smith 2nd £6.00p
A.Baxter 3rd £3.00p
Junior Comp

S.McDonald 1st  Trophy + £9.00p
D.Davidson 2nd £6.00p
E.Mclintyre 3rd £3.00p

Team Comp (h/cap)

Larbert 1st £12
Alloa 2nd £6
Dumfries 3rd £6
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