## Alloa & District Rifle Club 50 metre Open Shoot Results

A Class	card 1 car	d 2 car	d 3	total position	positic
D.Caughey	197	197	198	592 1st	
R.Simpson	198	197	197	592 2nd count back on last care	2nd
S.Gemmell	199	191	196	586 3rd	3rd
F.Howden	197	194	194	585 4th	4th
I Henderson	194	193	197	584 5th	5th
E.Jones	193	197	194	584 6th count back on last card	6th
R Thomson	192	193	198	583 7th	7th
J.Brown	195	194	194	583 8th count back on last card	8th
F.Shedden	190	196	196	582 9th	9th
T.Hodgeson	195	192	195	582 10th count back on last card	
R.Law	192	195	194	581 11th	
R.Scaglione	194	194	193	581 12th	
G.Shedden	197	194	190	581 13th count back on last card	
S.Brown	192	193	194	579 14th	
C.De Jonckheere	194	194	190	578 15th	
N.Macdonald	189	194	187	570 16th	
N.Brown	190	190	189	569 17th	
N.Steele	188	189	185	562 18th	
A.Arneil	184	189	182	555 19th	19th
B.Class	1st card 2nd	d card 3rd	card	total position	positic
W.Crawford	195	193	196	584 1st	1st
N.McMillan	187	192	189	568 2nd	2nd
C.Class	1st card 2nd	d card 3rd	card	total position	oositic
J.Allan	186	191	193	570 1st	•
W.Mcaulay	188	187	193	568 2nd	
S.McDonald	189	188	189	566 3rd	
P.Dunsche	193	181	188	562 4th	
H.Gregory	187	181	188	561 5th	5th
D.Baxter	182	189	188	559 6th	6th
D.Davidson	183	185	176	544 7th	7th
C.Watson	186	177	176	539 8th	8th
D.Class	1st card 2nd	d card 3rd	card	total position	oositic
E.McIntyre	179	178	186	543 1st	
R.Smith	182	178	178	538 2nd	
A.Baxter	167	175	163	505 3rd	3rd
R.Stewart	158	173	168	499 4th	4th
Junior Comp	1st card 2nd card 3rd card total position				
S.McDonald	189	188	189	566 1st	•
D.Davidson	183	185	176	544 2nd	
E.McIntyre	79	178	186	543 3rd	
R.Smith	182	178	178	538 4th	
R.Stewart	158	173	168	499 5th	5th

## Team Competition (handicap)

Handicap rules	A & X class scratch	1	B class + 9	C class + 15	D class + 21
Larbert I.Henderson (A) F.Howden (A) P.Dunshue ( C )	score H/cap 584 nil 585 nil 562 Team tota	15	Total 584 585 577 1746	position 1st	
Alloa Nick Brown (A) W.Crawford (B) W.McAulay ( C )	score H/cap 569 nil 584 568 Team tota	9 15	Total 569 593 583 1745	2nd	
Dumfries G.Shedden F.Shedden C.De Jonckheere	score H/cap 581 nil 582 nil 578 nil Team tota		Total 581 582 578 1741	3rd	
Kelvinside A E.McIntyre D.Davidson R.Smith	score H/cap 543 546 538 Team tota	21 15 21	Total 564 561 559 1684	4th	
Kelvinside B R.Scaglione S.McDonald R.Stewart	score H/cap 581 nil 566 499 Team tota	15 21	Total 581 581 520 1682	5th	
Lanarkshire N.Steele D.Baxter A.Baxter	score H/Ca 562 nil 559 505 team total	15 21	Total 562 574 526 1662	6th	

Thank you all for making this shoot a success without you there would be no competition. A hearty thanks to all the members who assisted with the stats and the catering ( roll man ) Only one thing that I would like to bring to your attention one person had a practice before he shot his competition cards I do not know if he was aware that there is **No Practice Cards before a Competition and Alloa did not have an unlimited competition.** Perhaps we will allow some form of practice next year but this will depend on entries and space on the firing point

## **WINNERS & PRIZE MONEY**

A.	CI	lass

D.Caughey 1st Trophy + £ 9.00p R.Simpson 2nd £ 6.00p S.Gemmell 3rd £ 3.00p

**B** Class

William Crawford 1st Trophy + £9.00p N.McMillan 2nd £6.00p

C.Class

 $\begin{array}{cccc} \text{J.Allan} & \text{1st} & \text{Trophy} + \pounds 9.00 \text{p} \\ \text{W.McAulay} & \text{2nd} & \pounds 6.00 \text{p} \\ \text{S.McDonald} & \text{3rd} & \pounds 3.00 \text{p} \end{array}$ 

D.Class

E.McIntyre 1st Trophy + £9.00p R.Smith 2nd £6.00p A.Baxter 3rd £3.00p

Junior Comp

 $\begin{array}{ccc} \text{S.McDonald} & \text{1st} & \text{Trophy} + \pounds 9.00 \text{p} \\ \text{D.Davidson} & \text{2nd} & \pounds 6.00 \text{p} \\ \text{E.McIntyre} & \text{3rd} & \pounds 3.00 \text{p} \end{array}$ 

Team Comp (h/cap)

Larbert 1st £12 Alloa 2nd £6 Dumfries 3rd £6